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Sunday 7t April 2024
THE SECOND SUNDAY OF EASTER

sung by the St Cecilia Singers

Tuesday 9t April 2024
Dietrich Bonhoeffer, Lutheran Pastor, Martyr, 1945

Saturday 13th April 2024

08.00  Holy Communion (BCP)

10.30  The Cathedral Eucharist with Baptisms

Darke in F

Ave verum corpus: Elgar

Hymns: NEH 105, {2, 114, REH 405, NEH 112, 113,118
Preacher: The Dean

15.15  Choral Evensong
Responses: Clucas
Stanford in C
Blessed be the God and Father: S. S. Wesley

Hymns NEH 117, 119

Psalm 85

Monday 8t April 2024
THE ANNUNCIATION OF OUR LORD
TO THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY (trf)

07.30  Silent Prayer

07.45  Morning Prayer
08.00  Holy Communion
17.30  Evening Prayer (said)

07.30  Silent Prayer

07.45  Morning Prayer
08.00  Holy Communion
17.30  Evening Prayer (said)

Wednesday 10th April 2024
William Law, Pries, Spiritual Writer, 1761

07.30  Silent Prayer

0745  Morning Prayer
08.00  Holy Communion
17.30  Evening Prayer (said)

08.30
08.45
09.00
15.15

Silent Prayer

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

Choral Evensong (The Open University Chapel Choir)
Responses: Benson Hymns NEH 366, 102
Watson in E Psalm 66
The Secret of Christ; Richard Shephard

Sunday 14t April 2024  sung by The Open University Chapel Choir
THE THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER

Thursday 11th April 2024

07.30  Silent Prayer

0745  Morning Prayer
08.00  Holy Communion
13.00  Holy Communion
17.30  Evening Prayer (said)

Friday 12th April 2024

07.30  Silent Prayer
07.45  Morning Prayer
08.00  Holy Communion
17.30

Responses: plainsong
Gibbons Short Service

Choral Evensong (The Open University Chapel Choir)

Hymn NEH 104
Psalm 118

O Lord, the maker of all thing: William Mundy

08.00

09.30

10.30

15.15

Holy Communion (BCP)

Choral Mattins

Responses: Benson

Stanford in C

Most Glorious Lord of Life: Harris

Hymn NEH 107
Psalm 77.11-20

The Cathedral Eucharist

Sumsion in F

Panis Angelicus: Franck

Hymns: NEH 345, AM 197, NEH 103, NEH 353, NEH 486
Preacher: The Reverend Canon Sue Brewer, Residentiary Canon

Choral Evensong
Responses: Benson

Walmisley in D minor
The Lamb has come for us: James MacMillan

Hymns NEH 112, 105ii
Psalm 142

Please check our website http://www.rochestercathedral.org for any changes to the times of services that may have been made.

Director of Music & Organist - Adrian Bawtree
Assistant Director of Music & Sub Organist - Jeremy Lloyd

Canon for Spirituality and Worship - The Reverend Canon Chris Dench (Vice Dean)
Residentiary Canons - The Reverend Canon Sue Brewer, The Reverend Canon Neil Bunker

Dean - The Very Reverend Philip Hesketh
Canon Chancellor - The Reverend Canon Gordon Giles
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Sunday 14th April 2024  sung by The Open University Chapel Choir
THE THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER

Wednesday 17th April 2024

Saturday 20th April 2024

08.00

09.30

10.30

15.15

Holy Communion (BCP)

Choral Mattins

Responses: Benson

Stanford in C

Most Glorious Lord of Life: Harris

Hymn NEH 107
Psalm 77.11-20

The Cathedral Eucharist

Sumsion in F

Panis Angelicus: Franck

Hymns: NEH 345, AM 197, NEH 103, NEH 353, NEH 486
Preacher: The Reverend Canon Sue Brewer, Residentiary Canon

Choral Evensong
Responses: Benson

Walmisley in D minor
The Lamb has come for us: James MacMillan

Hymns NEH 112, 105ii
Psalm 142

07.30
07.45
08.00
08.50
17.30

Silent Prayer

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

King's Prep School Service
Evening Prayer (said)

Thursday 18th April 2024

Monday 15t April 2024

07.30
07.45
08.00
08.35
13.00
17.30

Silent Prayer

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

King’s School Chapel Service
Holy Communion

Choral Evensong (Lay Clerks)
Responses: Ashfield

Wood in E

Haec dies: Arcadelt

Hymn NEH 453
Psalm 73

07.30
07.45
08.00
14.30
17.30

Silent Prayer
Morning Prayer

Holy Communion
CAMEO Service
Evening Prayer (said)

Friday 19t April 2024
Alphege, Archbishop of Canterbury, Martyr, 1012

Tuesday 16t April 2024
Isabella Gilmore, Deaconess, 1923

07.30
07.45
08.00
09.00
17.30

Assistant Director of Music & Sub Organist - Jeremy Lloyd

Silent Prayer

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

King’s School Service
Choral Evensong (Choristers)
Responses: Plainsong

Barstow in E flat

Shepard: Easter song of praise

Hymn NEH 113
Psalm 71

07.30
07.45
08.00
08.35
17.30

Silent Prayer

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

King's School Chapel Service

Choral Evensong (Choristers & Lay Clerks)
Responses: Moore

Stanford in C

Ye choirs of new Jerusalem: Stanford

Hymn NEH 114
Psalm 77

08.30  Silent Prayer
08.45  Morning Prayer
09.00  Holy Communion
15.15  Messy Cathedral Eucharist
Sunday 21st April 2024 The Cathedral Choir
THE FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER
08.00  Holy Communion (BCP)
09.30  Choral Mattins
Responses: Moore Hymn NEH 121
Stanford in B flat Psalm 119. 89-96
Voluntary ~ Christ lag in Todesbanden BWV625: J. S. Bach
10.30  The Cathedral Eucharist (King’s School Sunday)
Briggs: Truro Eucharist
Beati Quorum Via: Stanford
Hymns: NEH 349, 457ii 357, AM 671
Preacher: The Reverend Canon Ralph Godsall
Voluntary ~ Incantation pour un jour Saint: Langlais
15.15  Service of Thanksgiving and Remembrance

for the Paddle Steamer Medway Queen
They that go down to the sea in ships: Sumsion
For the beauty of the Earth: Rutter

Hymns: NEH 354, NEH 491410, AM 715

Please check our website http://www.rochestercathedral.org for any changes to the times of services that may have been made.
Director of Music & Organist - Adrian Bawtree

Canon for Spirituality and Worship - The Reverend Canon Chris Dench (Vice Dean)
Residentiary Canons - The Reverend Canon Sue Brewer, The Reverend Canon Neil Bunker

Dean - The Very Reverend Philip Hesketh
Canon Chancellor - The Reverend Canon Gordon Giles


http://www.rochestercathedral.org/

