

Sunday 7th April 2024 sung by the St Cecilia Singers THE SECOND SUNDAY OF EASTER			Tuesday 9th April 2024 Dietrich Bonhoeffer, Lutheran Pastor, Martyr, 1945		Saturday 13th April 2024	
08.00	Holy Communion (BCP)	07.30 07.45 08.00	Silent Prayer Morning Prayer Holy Communion	08.30 08.45 09.00	Silent Prayer Morning Prayer Holy Communion	
10.30	The Cathedral Eucharist with Baptisms Darke in F	17.30	Evening Prayer (said)	15.15	Choral Evensong (The Open University Chapel Choir)	
	Ave verum corpus: Elgar Hymns: NEH 105, t2, 114, REH 405, NEH 112, 113,118 Preacher: The Dean		s day 10th April 2024 aw, Pries, Spiritual Writer, 1761		Responses: Benson Hymns NEH 366, 102 Watson in E Psalm 66 The Secret of Christ: Richard Shephard	
15.15	Choral Evensong Responses: Clucas Hymns NEH 117, 119 Stanford in C Psalm 85 Blessed be the God and Father: S. S. Wesley	07.30 07.45 08.00	Silent Prayer Morning Prayer Holy Communion	Sunday 14 th April 2024 sung by The Open University Chapel Choir THE THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER		
		17.30	Evening Prayer (said)	08.00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
			Thursday 11th April 2024		Choral Mattins	
Monday 8 th April 2024 THE ANNUNCIATION OF OUR LORD TO THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY (trf)		07.30 07.45	Silent Prayer Morning Prayer	09.30	Responses: Benson Hymn NEH 107 Stanford in C Psalm 77.11-20 Most Glorious Lord of Life: Harris	
07.30 07.45 08.00 17.30	Silent Prayer Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	13.00 Hol	Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	10.30	The Cathedral Eucharist Sumsion in F Panis Angelicus: Franck	
		Friday 12 th April 2024			Hymns: NEH 345, AM 197, NEH 103, NEH 353, NEH 486 Preacher: The Reverend Canon Sue Brewer, Residentiary Canon	
		07.30 07.45 08.00 17.30	Silent Prayer Morning Prayer Holy Communion Choral Evensong (The Open University Chapel Choir) Responses: plainsong Hymn NEH 104 Gibbons Short Service Psalm 118 O Lord, the maker of all thing: William Mundy	15.15	Choral Evensong Responses: Benson Hymns NEH 112, 105ii Walmisley in D minor Psalm 142 The Lamb has come for us: James MacMillan	

Please check our website http://www.rochestercathedral.org for any changes to the times of services that may have been made.



Sunday 14th April 2024 sung by The Open University Chapel Choir THE THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER		Wednesday 17 th April 2024			Saturday 20th April 2024		
08.00 09.30	Holy Communion (BCP) Choral Mattins Responses: Benson Hymn NEH 107 Stanford in C Psalm 77.11-20	07.30 07.45 08.00 08.50 17.30	Silent Prayer Morning Prayer Holy Communion King's Prep School Service Evening Prayer (said)		08.30 08.45 09.00 15.15	Silent Prayer Morning Prayer Holy Communion Messy Cathedral Eucharist	
	Most Glorious Lord of Life: Harris	Thursday 18th April 2024		Sunday 21st April 2024 The Cathedral Choir THE FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER			
10.30	The Cathedral Eucharist Sumsion in F Panis Angelicus: Franck Hymns: NEH 345, AM 197, NEH 103, NEH 353, NEH 486 Preacher: The Reverend Canon Sue Brewer, Residentiary Canon Choral Evensong Responses: Benson Hymns NEH 112, 105ii Walmisley in D minor Psalm 142 The Lamb has come for us: James MacMillan	07.30 07.45 08.00 08.35 13.00 17.30	Silent Prayer Morning Prayer Holy Communion King's School Chapel Service Holy Communion Choral Evensong (Lay Clerks) Responses: Ashfield Wood in E	Hymn NEH 453 Psalm 73	08.00 09.30	Holy Communion (BCP) Choral Mattins Responses: Moore Hymn NEH 121 Stanford in B flat Psalm 119. 89-96 Voluntary ~ Christ lag in Todesbanden BWV625: J. S. Bach The Cathedral Eucharist (King's School Sunday)	
Monday 15th April 2024		Haec dies: Arcadelt Friday 19th April 2024			Briggs: Truro Eucharist Beati Quorum Via: Stanford		
07.30 07.45 08.00 14.30 17.30	Silent Prayer Morning Prayer Holy Communion CAMEO Service Evening Prayer (said)	Alphege, 07.30 07.45 08.00 08.35	Archbishop of Canterbury, Martyr, 1012 Silent Prayer Morning Prayer Holy Communion King's School Chapel Service		15.15	Hymns: NEH 349, 457ii 357, AM 671 Preacher: The Reverend Canon Ralph Godsall Voluntary ~ Incantation pour un jour Saint: Langlais Service of Thanksgiving and Remembrance for the Paddle Steamer Medway Queen	
Tuesday 16 th April 2024 Isabella Gilmore, Deaconess, 1923		17.30	Choral Evensong (Choristers & Lay Clerk Responses: Moore Stanford in C	Hymn NEH 114 Psalm 77		They that go down to the sea in ships: Sumsion For the beauty of the Earth: Rutter Hymns: NEH 354, NEH 491t410, AM 715	
07.30 07.45 08.00 09.00 17.30	Silent Prayer Morning Prayer Holy Communion King's School Service Choral Evensong (Choristers) Responses: Plainsong Barstow in E flat Shepard: Easter song of praise		Ye choirs of new Jerusalem: Stanford	i Saini II			

Please check our website http://www.rochestercathedral.org for any changes to the times of services that may have been made.